Several assumptions have been made in the calculations of the time for the distribution of goods.

The most uncertain assumption made, is how a change in number of routes in the different zones

will affect the time it will take for each new distribution route. Some of the other assumptions

made are: the distance of the route, the average speed of the truck and the additional distance

from the former swop container location to the new external terminal. In table 6.3, the difference

that a change in these number would have on the costs is displayed. The cost-span is between 1,47

and 1,56 kr/kg which is approximately the same case as for the sensitivity of the costs received

from 3PL C. It is reasonable that these spans are similar since the cost kr/h and the time it takes

to distribute (h) are the variables used for calculating the distribution cost. Since the distribution

costs stands for a big share of the total cost, it is important to take the sensitivity of the variables

used for calculating it into consideration.

95 6.3 Sensitivity analysis

Table 6.3: Sensitivity analysis of time needed for distribution of goods (Gunnarsson & Nordh,

2019)

Sensitivity case Change in time Average kr/kg Total cost

Current - 1,52 181 707 656

1 +5 % 1,54 184 467 280

2 +10 % 1,56 187 226 904

3 -5 % 1,49 178 948 032

4 -10 % 1,47 176 188 408

Chapter 7

Conclusion

This chapter contains the conclusion of this master thesis where the research questions will be

answered, contribution to theory and practice will be presented and lastly future research will be

discussed.

7.1 RQ1 - What are the challenges with using swop con-

tainers when distributing perishable goods?

There are many challenges with distributing perishable goods in a FSC. As described in both the

literature, empiric and analysis, many of the challenges can be connected to the customers’ require-

ments. The main challenges with using swop containers when distributing perishable goods are: